© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

S T N B N N T N T N S T N N T e e e =
©® N o g B~ W N P O © ©® N o o~ W N L O

Case 4:13-cv-01149-CKJ Document 114-1 Filed 12/22/15 Page 1 of 3

KENDALL BRILL & KELLY LLP

Bert H. Deixler*
bdeixler@kbkfirm.com

Laura W. Brill*
Ibrill@kbkfirm.com

Randall L. Jackson*
rjackson@kbkfirm.com )

10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1725

Los Angeles, California 90067

Telephone: 310.556.2700

Facsimile: 310.556.2705

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Mark Brnovich

Attorney General

Paul E. Carter

Assistant Attorney General

State Bar of Arizona No. 010623
1275 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2926
Telephone: (602) 542-1610

Fax: (602) 542-7670

E-malil: paul.carter@azag.gov

Attorneys for Defendants

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

STEPHEN LOUIS RUDISILL,
Plaintiff,
V.

CHARLES RYAN, Director, Arizona
Department of Corrections; ROBERT
PATTON, Division Director of
Offender Operations, Arizona
Department of Corrections; THERESE
SCHROEDER, Warden, Arizona State
Prison Complex-Tucson; DANIAL
LUNDBERG, Deputy Warden, Arizona
State Prison Complex-Tuscon, in their
official and individual capacities, AND
DOES 1-100, INCLUSIVE,

Defendants.

263521.1

Case No. CV 13-01149-TUC-CKJ
[Honorable Cindy K. Jorgenson]

STIPULATION FOR PAYMENT OF
MONETARY DAMAGES

1

STIPULATION FOR PAYMENT OF MONETARY DAMAGES




Case 4:13-cv-01149-CKJ - Document 114-1- Filed 12/22/15 -Page 2 of 3

O 0 N O

11
12
13
14
15

17
18
19
20
2]
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Plaintiff and Defendants, as defined in the Stipulation for Order, hereby enter
into this Stipulation for Payment of Monetary Damages (“Stipulation for Payment
of Monetary Damages™) as follows:

* % ok

1. At the request of Defendants, this Stipulation for Payment of Monetary
Damages is being entered into separately from the Stipulation for Order that is
concurrently being submitted to the Court.

2. Nonetheless, the parties agree that this Stipulation for Payment of
Monetary Damages shall be, to the extent applicable, subject to and governed by the
Stipulation for Order.

3. As part of the settlement of the above captioned case, Defendants shall
pay $5,000 to Plaintiff Stephen Louis Rudisill with respect to his claim for monetary
damages. This payment shall be delivered within twenty-eight (28) days of the date
that this Stipulation for Payment of Monetary Damages is approved by the Court.

Dated: Decembesld_, 2015 KENDALL BRILL & KELLY LLP

B thal

Bert H. Deixler
Attorneys for Plaintiff
STEPHEN LOUIS RUDISILL

Dated: December M, 2015 Mark Brnovich
Attorney General

Paul E. Carter

Michael E. Gottfried
Assistant Attorneys General
Attorneys for Defendants

263521.1 2
STIPULATION FOR PAYMENT OF MONETARY DAMAGES




© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

S T N N N S N T N N e~ = T e e e =
©® N o g B~ W N P O © O N o o~ W N Lk O

Case 4:13-cv-01149-CKJ Document 114-1 Filed 12/22/15 Page 3 of 3

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

At the time of service, | was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. | am
employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is 10100 Santa
Monica Blvd., Suite 1725, Los Angeles, California 90067.

On December 22, 2015, | served true copies of the following document(s) described as
STIPULATION FOR PAYMENT OF MONETARY DAMAGES on the interested parties in
this action as follows:

Paul E. Carter, Esq.

Assistant Attorney General

177 N. Church Avenue, Ste. 1105
Tucson, AZ 85701-1114

Michael E. Gottfried, Esqg.
Assistant Attorney General
1275 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2936

BY CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING: | certify that the foregoing
document(s) is being filed electronically by using the CM/ECF system. As such, the document(s)
will be served electronically on all interested parties whose attorneys are registered CM/ECF users
and have consented to electronic service.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 22, 2015, at Los Angeles, California.

Isl
Autumn Mclntosh

264581.1 1

PROOF OF SERVICE






