1	KENDALL BRILL & KELLY LLP Bert H. Deixler*	
2	bdeixler@kbkfirm.com Laura W. Brill*	
3	lbrill@kbkfirm.com Randall L. Jackson*	
4	rjackson@kbkfirm.com 10100 Santa Monica Blvd Suite 1725	
5	Los Angeles, California 90067 Telephone: 310.556.2700 Facsimile: 310.556.2705	
6	Facsimile: 310.556.2705 *Admitted Pro Hac Vice	
7	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
8	Mark Brnovich	
9	Attorney General Paul E. Carter Assistant Attorney General	
10	Assistant Attorney General State Bar of Arizona No. 010623 1275 W. Washington Street	
11	Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2926 Telephone: (602) 542-1610	
12	Fax: (602) 542-7670 E-mail: paul.carter@azag.gov	
13	Attorneys for Defendants	
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
15	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
16		
17	STEPHEN LOUIS RUDISILL,	Case No. CV 13-01149-TUC-CKJ
18	Plaintiff,	[Honorable Cindy K. Jorgenson]
19	V.	STIPULATION FOR PAYMENT OF
2021	CHARLES RYAN, Director, Arizona	MONETARY DAMAGES
22	Department of Corrections; ROBERT PATTON, Division Director of	
23	Offender Operations, Arizona Department of Corrections; THERESE SCHROEDER, Warden, Arizona State	
24	Prison Complex-Tucson; DANIAL LUNDBERG, Deputy Warden, Arizona State Prison Complex-Tuscon, in their	
25	State Prison Complex-Tuscon, in their official and individual capacities, AND	
26	DOES 1-100, INCLUSIVE,	
27	Defendants.	
20		

STIPULATION FOR PAYMENT OF MONETARY DAMAGES

Plaintiff and Defendants, as defined in the Stipulation for Order, hereby enter into this Stipulation for Payment of Monetary Damages ("Stipulation for Payment 2 3 of Monetary Damages") as follows: 4 At the request of Defendants, this Stipulation for Payment of Monetary 5 1. Damages is being entered into separately from the Stipulation for Order that is 6 concurrently being submitted to the Court. 7 Nonetheless, the parties agree that this Stipulation for Payment of 8 2. Monetary Damages shall be, to the extent applicable, subject to and governed by the Stipulation for Order. 3. As part of the settlement of the above captioned case, Defendants shall 11 pay \$5,000 to Plaintiff Stephen Louis Rudisill with respect to his claim for monetary damages. This payment shall be delivered within twenty-eight (28) days of the date that this Stipulation for Payment of Monetary Damages is approved by the Court. 15 Dated: December 2 2015 KENDALL BRILL & KELLY LLP 16 17 18 19 ttorneys for Plaintiff 20 EPHEN LOUIS RUDISILL 21 Dated: December 1, 2015 Mark Brnovich 22 Attorney General 23 24 By: 25 Carter Michael E. Gottfried 26 Assistant Attorneys General Attorneys for Defendants 27 28 263521.1

STIPULATION FOR PAYMENT OF MONETARY DAMAGES

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 3 At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and **not a party to this action**. I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is 10100 Santa 4 Monica Blvd., Suite 1725, Los Angeles, California 90067. 5 On December 22, 2015, I served true copies of the following document(s) described as STIPULATION FOR PAYMENT OF MONETARY DAMAGES on the interested parties in 6 this action as follows: 7 Paul E. Carter, Esq. Assistant Attorney General 8 177 N. Church Avenue, Ste. 1105 Tucson, AZ 85701-1114 9 Michael E. Gottfried, Esq. 10 Assistant Attorney General 1275 W. Washington Street 11 Phoenix, AZ 85007-2936 12 BY CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING: I certify that the foregoing document(s) is being filed electronically by using the CM/ECF system. As such, the document(s) will be served electronically on all interested parties whose attorneys are registered CM/ECF users and have consented to electronic service. 14 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 15 foregoing is true and correct. 16 Executed on December 22, 2015, at Los Angeles, California. 17 18 19 Autumn McIntosh 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 264581.1

PROOF OF SERVICE